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Transmission frequency: 5.4 kHz
Transmission Power < 11.37 dBm

FCC Addendum

Federal icati ission Interference

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged
to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. Connect the equipment into an outlet
on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution:
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this
equipment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

The product comply with the FCC portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as
described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body
or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

Industry Canada statement

This device complies with ISED's licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d' ISED applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes

(1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et

(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage recu, y compris un brouillage susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Do not disassemble, modify or repair this product, as this may cause a fire, electric shock or product damage. Any madification will void the
warranty of this product.

Ne pas démonter, modifier ni réparer ce produit, car cela pourrait provoquer un feu, un choc électrique ou un dommage produit. Toute
modification annulera la garantie de ce produit.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B).
Cet appareil digital de classe B est homologué CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B) pour le Canada.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

The product comply with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as
described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or
set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

Déclaration d’exposition aux radiations:

Le produit est conforme aux limites d’exposition pour les appareils portables RF pour les Etats-Unis et le Canada établies pour un environnement
non contrdlé. Le produit est sar pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel. La réduction aux expositions RF peut étre augmentée si
I'appareil peut étre conservé aussi loin que possible du corps de I'utilisateur ou que le dispositif est réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible
si une telle fonction est disponible.

IC Statement

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée
aux deux conditions suivantes:

(1) il ne doit pas produire de brouillage et

(2) I utilisateur du dispositif doit étre prét a accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique recu, méme si ce brouillage est susceptible de
compromettre le fomctionnement du dispositif. CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

The device meets the exemption from the routine evaluation limits in section 2.5 of RSS 102 and compliance with RSS-102 RF exposure,
users can obtain Canadian information on RF exposure and compliance. Le dispositif rencontre I'exemption des limites courantes d'évaluation
dans la section 2.5 de RSS 102 et la conformité a I'exposition de RSS-102 rf, utilisateurs peut obtenir I'information canadienne sur I'exposition
et la conformité de rf.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. This equipment should be installed
and operated with a minimum distance of 20 millimeters between the radiator and your body. Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre Co-placé ou ne
fonctionnant en méme temps qu'aucune autre antenne ou émetteur. Cet équipement devrait étre installé et actionné avec une distance
minimum de 20 milliimetres entre le radiateur et votre corps

DE n Starten der iD.GO

Um mit lhrer iD.GO zu
trainieren, missen Sie
die Toptaste einmal kurz
drticken.

lhre iD.GO befindet sich
nun im Trainingsmodus.
Sollten Sie ohne Nutzung
der Herzfrequenz laufen,
wird lhnen stattdessen,
wéhrend die Stoppuhr l&uft,
die Uhrzeit eingeblendet.
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Nachdem Sie das Training
beendet haben, entfernen
Sie Ihren Brustgurt.

lhre iD.GO zeigt nun

keinen Puls mehr an und
springt nach 20 Sekunden
automatisch in die Uhrzeit
zurlick.

Um das Training zu
starten, driicken Sie
die Toptaste kurz.

n iibersicht Display

Ruhemodus:
L. Uhrzeit
Toptaste

Trainingsmodus mit Herzfrequenz:
...Symbol fiir empfangene Herzfrequenz
aktueller Puls ««-veeveenees

-+ Stoppuhr (Trainingszeit)

N —

Trainingsmodus ohne Herzfrequenz:
i... Uhrzeit :
Stoppuhr — Letzte TrainingSzeit ««««c««--- H

n Tastenbelegung

lhre iD.GO bedienen Sie einerseits mit einem
kurzen und andererseits mit einem langen Tastendruck
(2 Sekunden gedriickt halten).

Im Ruhemodus:

Kurzer Tastendruck:
Trainingsmodus 6ffnen

NN
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Langer Tastendruck:

Einstellmodus 6ffnen I III

Im Einstellmodus:

Kurzer Tastendruck:
Erhohen des Eingabewertes

Langer Tastendruck:
Keine Funktion

Im Trainingsmodus:

Kurzer Tastendruck:
Starten und Stoppen der
Stoppuhr

Langer Tastendruck:
Stoppuhr zuriicksetzen

: Eine ausfihrliche Bedienungsanleitung sowie

weitere wichtige Informationen finden Sie auf
WWW.Sigmasport.com
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n Starting the iD.GO

To train with your iD.GO,
you need to press the top
button once.

Your iD.GO will now be

in training mode. If you
run without using the
heart rate, instead of the
heart rate, the clock will
be displayed while the
stopwatch is running.

nnn 17
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To start training, press
the top button.

n Button functions

You can operate your iD.GO by either pressing or
pressing and holding (for 2 seconds) the buttons.

u
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In sleep mode:
Once you have finished Prgss .............................................. - ~N
training, remove your :
chest strap. Your iD.GO
now no longer displays

the heart rate and

automatically returns to I| ' I
|

the clock after | cti 5
20 seconds. n setting mode:

Activate training mode

Press and hold: [ ]
Activate setting mode :

Increase the input value

Display overview

i... Clock

Top button -+

Training mode with heart rate:
i...Icon for received heart rate
Current heart rate «-----

- Stopwatch (training time)

Press and hold:
No function

In training mode:

Start and stop
the stopwatch

i... Clock

Press and hold:
Reset the stopwatch

Training mode without heart rate:

Stopwatch — last training time ««««ee..-

N —

Note: The full operating instructions and other

important information can be found on
WWW.sigmasport.com

R n Démarrage du iD.GO
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Pour vous entrainer avec
votre iD.GO, vous devez
appuyer une fois sur la
touche supérieure.

N —

Votre iD.GO se trouve
maintenant en mode
d'entrainement. Si vous
courez sans utiliser la
fonction de mesure de
la fréquence cardiaque,
I'heure s‘affiche pendant
que le chronometre
fonctionne.

Pour démarrer
I'entrainement, exercez
une courte pression sur
la touche supérieure.

N —

n Affectation des houtons

Vous pouvez utiliser votre iD.GO, d'une part, en exercant de courtes
pressions et, d'autre part, en exercant de longues pressions
sur les boutans (maintenez alors le bouton enfoncé 2 secondes).

U
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En mode de veille :

Pression courte :
ouvre le mode d'entrainement.

)

Aprés avoir achevé
I'entrainement, retirez
votre ceinture thoracique.
Votre iD.GO n'affiche

plus votre fréquence
cardiaque. Apres

20 secondes, I'heure
s‘affiche & nouveau.

siIGMMA
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Pression longue :
ouvre le mode de réglage.

En mode de réglage :

Pression courte :
augmente la valeur de saisie.

n Ecran détaillé

Mode de veille :

Mode d’entrainement avec FC :
i... Heure

N —

Mode d’entrainement sans
fréquence cardiague :

...Symbole de réception de la
Bouton de fonctions -+ : fréquence cardiaque ~ Heure
sur le cadran : Fréquence cardiaque actuellg -«...cccceeeeeee : Chronomeétre
R Chronomeétre (temps d'entrainement) d'entrainement

Pression longue :
pas de fonction.

En mode

d’entrainement: :

Pression courte :
démarre et arréte
le chranometre.

Pression longue :
réinitialise le chronométre

— Dernier temps -+.vveeeee. : Remarque : Vous trouverez des instructions d'utilisation

détaillées, ainsi que d'autres informations
importantes sur le site www.sigmasport.com

IT n Ruviare il iD.GO
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Per eseguire il training
con il iD.GO, e necessario
premere brevemente il
tasto in alto.

11D.GO, & quindi ora
nella modalita
allenamento. Nel caso
in cui si dovesse correre
senza utilizzare la FC,
al posto di questa,
mentre il cronometro

& in funzione viene

visualizzata I'ora del giorno.

siIGMA
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Per avwviare il training,
premere il tasto in alto
brevemente.

N —

Dopo aver terminato il
training rimuovere la
fascia toracica. Adesso
il iD.GO non mostra piu
il battito e visualizza
automaticamente dopo
20 secondi I'ora del
giorno.

n Panoramica Display

Modalita standby:
i... Ora del giorno

Tasto in alfge«---eeseeereeesees H

: Modalita di allenamento con FC:
i.--|cona che indica |a ricezione della

frequenza cardiaca

Battito corrente «-eeeeeeee

Modalita di allenamento senza FC:

i... Ora del giorno

Cronometro - ultimo tempo «+«xeeeeeveeeene :
di allenamento

fes Cronometra (tempo di allenamenta)

n Assegnazione dei tasti

11iD.GO si utilizza da una parte con una pressione breve del tasto dall'altra
con una pressione prolungata (tenere premuto per 2 secondi).

Breve pressione del tasto:
Apre la modalita training

lita di ?E?TEY’:"'@ /( \\

Pressione prolungata del tasto:
Apre le modalita di regolazione

Nella modalita
regolazione:

Breve pressione del tasto:
Aumenta il valore di ingresso

Pressione prolungata del tasto:
Nessuna funzione

Nella modalita
training:

Breve pressione del tasto:
Avvia e arresta il cronometro

Pressione prolungata del tasto:
Azzera il cronometro

Indicazione: Istruzioni per 'uso dettagliate e altre

importanti informazioni sono disponibili
al sito www.sigmasport.com

Iniciar el iD.GO
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Para entrenar con su
iD.GO debe presionar
la tecla superior
brevemente una vez

Su iD.GO ahora se
encuentra en el modo
de entrenamiento. Si
corre sin utilizar la
frecuencia cardiaca,
en su lugar se
mostrara la hora
mientras funcione el
cronémetro.

" |4
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Para iniciar el
entrenamiento presione
brevemente la tecla
superior.

n Funciones de las teclas

Su iD.GO se opera tanto con una presion corta de teclas y con una
presion larga de teclas (manteniendo presionado durante 2 segundos).
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Luego de finalizar el
entrenamiento retire el
transmisor tordcico. Su

En el modo de espera:

Pulsacidn corta:
Abrir modo de entrenamiento

NN
-/

iD.GO ahora no muestra Pulsaci6n larga:
més la frecuencia cardiaca Abrir modo de ajuste : II- -
y salta nuevamente I I Il I I
después de 20 segundos . H

P . .g En el modo de ajuste: - -
alahora automaticamente. 1 e e

Pulsacion corta:
Aumento del valor de ingreso

Resumen de pantalla

Modo de espera:

i... Hora

Tecla superior ...

cardiaca recibida

Frecuencia cardiaca actual

"""" Crondmetro (tiempo de entrenamiento)

Modo de entrenamiento con FC:

...Simbolo para la frecuencia

Pulsacion larga:
Sin funcién

En el modo de

Pulsacidn corta:
Inicio y parada

i... Hora

Crondmetro — Ultimo tiempo -
de entrenamiento

del cronémetro

Pulsacion larga:
Reiniciar el crondmetro

Modo de entrenamiento sin FC:

Nota: El manual de instrucciones completo y otras

informaciones importantes pueden ser
encontrados en www.sigmasport.com

n De iD.GO starten

N —

Om met uw iD.GO te
trainen moet u de tiptoets
eenmaal kort indrukken.

Uw iD.GO staat nu in
trainingsmadus. Wanneer
u rent zonder de hartslag-
functie te gebruiken, dan
wordt terwijl de stopwatch
loopt in plaats daarvan de
kloktijd weergegeven.

Om de training te starten,
drukt u kort op de
tiptoets.

n Toetsentoewijzing

Uw iD.GO bedient u soms met een korte druk op de knap,
soms door de knop langer (2 seconden) ingedrukt te houden.

[
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In rustmodus:

NN
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Wanneer u de training
beéindigd hebt, verwijdert
u uw borstriem.

Kort indrukken:
Trainingsmodus openen

Uw D.GO geeft nu geen Langer indrukken:

hartslag meer weer en Instelmodus openen : II- -
springt na 20 seconden I I I. I I
automatisch terug naar :

de Kloktijd ‘ In instelmodus: - -

Kort indrukken:
Verhogen van de invoerwaarde

n Overzicht van weergavefuncties

: Rustmodus: : : Trainingsmodus met hartslag: :
Kloktijd i...Pictogram voor ontvangst van hartslag ... Kloktijd
TILORELS ++vvvrreerrrssnnneeeees Huidige hartslag ««««--eeeoeeeeeeeeennenneinnnnnnns H Stopwatch — |
- Stopwatch (trainingstijd)

Trainingsmodus zonder hartslag:

Langer indrukken:
Geen functie

In trainingsmodus:

Kort indrukken:
De stopwatch starten en stoppen

Langer indrukken:
Stopwatch terugstellen

aatste trainingstijd
Opmerking: De complete gebruiksaanwijzing en andere

belangrijke informatie kunt u vinden op
WWWw.sigmasport.com

pL n Uruchamianie iD.GO

Aby rozpocza¢ trening
ziD.GO, nalezy raz krdtko
nacisnaé przycisk Top.

iD.GO jest teraz w trybie
treningu. Jesli biega sie,
nie wykorzystujac opcji
czestotliwosé uderzen
serca, zamiast niej, gdy
wiaczony jest stoper,
wys$wietla¢ bedzie sie
zegar.

L
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Po zakonczeniu treningu,
nalezy zdjg¢ pas piersiowy.
iD.GO nie pokazuje wtedy juz
pulsu, a po 20 sekundach
automatycznie zacznie
pokazywac zegar.

Aby rozpocza¢ trening,
nalezy krdtko nacisnaé
przycisk Top.

n Przeglad struktury wysSwietlacza

: Tryb spoczynku:
L. Zegar

Przycisk Top ««eeeeeeveeueeunees

uderzeii serca:

: Serca aktualny puls------
s Stoper (czas treningu)

Tryb treningu z czestotliwoscia

Symbol odebranej czestotliwosci uderzen

N —

Tryb treningu bez czestotliwosci
uderzei serca:

- Zegar
Stoper — ostatni czas treningu «-seeeeeee i

n Funkcje przyciskow

iD.GO obstuguie sie z jednej strony krétkim, a z drugiej strony dtugim
nacisnigciem przycisku (trzymac weisnigty przez 2 sekundy).

W trybie spoczynku:

Krotkie nacisniecie przycisku:
Uruchomienie trybu treningu

)
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Dlugie nacisniecie przycisku:
Uruchomienie trybu ustawien

Zwigkszanie wprowadzanej wartosci

Dlugie nacisniecie przycisku:
Nie przypisano zadnej funkcji

W trybie treningu: : K )

Krotkie nacisniecie przycisku:
Uruchamianie i zatrzymywanie
stopera

Dlugie nacisniecie przycisku:
Resetowanie stopera

Wskazéwka: Szczegotows instrukcje obstugi oraz pozostate

wazne informacje mozna znalezé na stronie
WWW.Ssigmasport.com

Cex o
Spusténi iD.GO

Cheete-li trénovat se svym
iD.GO, musite jednou
kratce stisknout harni
tlacitko.

N —

Vas iD.GO se nyni nachazi
v tréninkavém rezimu.
Pokud byste méli béZet
bez pouZiti tepové
frekvence, zobrazi se
vam misto toho, zatimco
bézi stopky, €as

(00 11

Chcete-li spustit trénink,
krétce stisknéte
haorni tlagitko.

n Obsazeni tlagitek

Svj iD.GO ovladate jednak kratkym stisknutim a jednak
dlouhym stisknutim tlacitka (2 sekundy pridrZite).

U
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V klidovém rezimu:

Kratke stisknuti tlacitka:
otevreni tréninkového rezimu

NN
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Po ukongeni tréninku
odstrafite hrudni pas.
Vas iD.GO uz nyni
nezobrazuie Zadny puls Dlouhé stisknuti tlagitka: [

a po 20 sekundéch otevreni rezimu nastaveni : I I
prejde automaticky I (] -
zpét na zobrazeni €asu. : -

Kratké stisknuti tlacitka:
zvySeni zadavané hodnaty

n Prehled displeje

Klidovy rezim:

i.. Cas

HOrNi tladitkge«+-++==ss==ssserer :

Seenees Stopky (tréninkovy cas)

Tréninkovy reZim s tepovou frekvenci:

aktudini puls eeeeeeeeenns

Dlouhé stisknuti tlagitka:
Zadna funkce

V tréninkovém rezimu:

Kratkeé stisknuti tlacitka:
spusténi a zastaveni
stopek

..Symbol pro snimanou tepovou frekvenci i.. Gas

Tréninkouy reZim bez tepové frekvence:

Stopky — posledni tréninkavy €as «---+-+---- :

Dlouhé stisknuti tlagitka:
resetovani stopek

N —

Upozornéni: Podrobny navod k obsluze a dalsi dilezité

informace naleznete na adrese
WWW.Ssigmasport.com

n Iniciar o0 iD.G0
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Para treinar com o seu
iD.GO, tem de premir
brevemente uma vez

0 bot&o superior.

" |4
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Agora o seu iD.GO
encontra-se no modo

de treino. Se correr
sem utilizar a frequéncia
cardiaca, em vez desta
serd exibida a hora,
€om o cronémetro em
funcionamento.

Para iniciar o treino,
prima brevemente
0 bot&o superior.

N —

n Funcies dos hotdes

0 seu iD.GO ¢ operado com um breve ou um longo premir de bot&o (manter premido
por 2 segundos).

U
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No modo de espera:

Breve premir de hotédo:
Abrir modo de treino
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Depois de terminar o
treino, retire a sua cinta
peitoral.

Agora o seu iD.GO j& nao L““Q“ premir de hnﬁu: ) - [
apresenta a pulsacéo e, Abrir modo de configuragéo : I II- -
apos 20 segundos, volta I ' I I
automaticamente para :

a hora P No modo de - -

configuracéao:

Breve premir de hotédo:

n Visdo geral do ecri

Modo de espera:

Modo de treino com frequéncia cardiaca:

i... Hora

...Simbolo para frequéncia cardiaca recebida :  :... Hora
Bot&o de superior «+-«eeeeeee : Pulsago actual «««eeeseeemreeenrenniniiniiniinnns : Cronémetro
e Crondémetro (tempo de treino) Ultimo tempo

N —

Modo de treino sem frequéncia cardiaca:

Aumento do valor introduzido

Longo premir de hotéo:
Sem funcéo

Breve premir de hotdo:
Inicio e paragem do cronémetro

Longo premir de hotdo:
Repor cronémetro

Nota: Em www.sigmasport.com encontra um manual

de treino
de instrucdes detalhado, bem como outras

informacdes importantes
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n Az iD.GO inditdsa

Ahhoz, hogy
megkezdhesse az edzést
iD.GO készulgkével, nyomja
meg egyszer roviden

a Top gombot.

iD.GO készuléke ezzel
edzési modba all. Ha

a szivfrekvencia-mérg
funkcié hasznalata nelkdl
fut, akkor ahelyett a
készilék a pontos id6t
jelzi ki, amig a stopper
mér.

Az edzés inditdsdhoz
nyomja meg roviden
a Top gombat.

M
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Az edzés befejezése utdn
vegye le a mellkashevedert.
Az iD.GO mar nem jelzi

ki a pulzust, és

20 masodperc utan
automatikusan visszaugrik
a pontos iddre.

n A kijelzd attekintése

s5IGMA

Készenléti mad:

i... Pontos idé :
TOp QoMb «eeseessessesseusnnnns :
- Stopper (edzési id6)

Edzési méd a szivfrekvencia kijelzésével:
i...A szivfrekvencia vételének jele

Pillanatnyi pUlZUS -« «-seoveeeememesmecnnininini

I
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Edzési méd a szivfrekvencia
kijelzése nélkiil:

- Pontos id§

Stopper — Utolsd edzési idG -«--+-eeeeeeeees :

n Gombok elrendezése

Az iD.GO egyrészt egy rovid, masrészt pedig egy
hosszl gombnyomadssal kezelhetd (2 masodpercig
tartsa nyomva).

Rivid gombnyomds:
Edzési méd megnyitésa

Hosszii gombnyomas:
Bedllitdsi mod megnyitdsa

Beallitasi médban:

Rivid gombnyomas:
A megadott érték novelése

Hosszii gombnyomas:
Nincs funkcicja

Edzési madban:

Rivid gombnyomds:
A stopper inditdsa és ledllitésa

Hosszii gombnyomas:
A stopper visszadllitdsa

Tudnivalod: Részletes kezelési Gtmutatot és tovabbi

fontos tudnivaldkat a www.sigmasport.com
oldalon talal

Sl

lagon iD.GO

Za vadbo z uro iD.GO
morate na kratko
pritisniti zgornjo tipko.

Vasa ura iD.GO je zdaj

v vadbenem naginu. Ce
teCete brez uporabe
funkcije sréne frekvence,
se vam bo, medtem ko
te€e Stoparica,
prikazovala ura.

[0 |1

Za zacetek vadbe,
na kratko pritisnite
zgornjo tipko.

U
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Ko vadbo zakljucite,

odstranite prsni pas.
Vasa ura iD.GO zdaj

ne prikazuje vec pulza
in se po 20 sekundah

samodejno vrne na
prikaz ure.

N —

H Pomen tipk

na tipko (drZite pritisnjeno 2 sekundi).

Kratek pritisk na tipko:
Odpiranje vadbenega nacina

Dolg pritisk na tipko:
Odpiranje nastavitvenega nacina

V nastavitvenem

Kratek pritisk na tipko:

Pregled zaslona

Mirovalni nain:

.. ura

zgornja tipka

..simbol za sprejemanie sréne frekvence
trenutni pulz

Vadbeni nagin s sréno frekvenco:

e Stoparica (Cas vadbe)

N —

Vadbeni natin brez sréne frekvence:
L. ura

Stoparica — Zadnji as vadbe -+

Poviganje vnesene vrednosti

Dolg pritisk na tipko:
Brez funkcije

V vadbenem nacinu:

Kratek pritisk na tipko:
Vklop in izklop Stoparice

Dolg pritisk na tipko:
Ponastavitev Stoparice

Vaso uro iD.GO krmilite s kratkim in dolgim pritiskom

)

n Spustenie iD.G0

siGMA

045
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Ak chcete trénovat s
iD.GO, musite stlacit
horné tlacidlo jedenkrat.

Vase iD.GO bude teraz v
reZime tréningu. Ak beZite
bez pouZitia srdcovej frek-
vencie, namiesto srdcovej
frekvencie sa pocas chodu
stopiek zobrazi Gas.

Ak chcete spustit tréning,
stlacte horné tlagidlo.

Ked ste skongili tréning,
odoberte popruh z hrude.
Vase iD.GO viac neukazuje
pulz a automaticky po 20
sekundach zobrazi ¢as.

Opozorilo: IzCrpna navodila za uporabo in druge

pomembne informacije so na voljo na
WWW.Sigmasport.com

n Prehlad displeja

N —

ReZim spanku:

. Hodiny

Hor\ne’ tlaé|d|0 ...............

ReZim tréningu so srdcovou frekvenciou:

ReZim tréningu hez srdcovej frekvencie:

...Ikona pre prijimant srdcovu frekvenciu i... Hodiny
AKEUAINY PUIZ w+eveeeeesememsmnmmimnnnininnndd Stopky —
R Stopky (tréningovy &as) posledny tréningovy Gag ««+«eeseeseesseenes :

n Funkcie tlagidiel

Vase iD.Go mdzZete ovladat bud stlagenim alebo

stlatenim a drZanim tlacidiel (2 sekundy).

Stlacte:
Aktivacia rezimu tréningu

Stlacte a drite stlacené:
Aktivacia reZimu nastavenia

V rezime nastavenia:

Stlacte:
ZvySenie vstupnej hodnaty.

Stlacte a drite stlacené:
Bez funkcie

V rezime tréningu:

Stlacte:
Spustenie a zastavenie stopiek

Stlacte a drite stlacené:
Reset stopiek

Upozornenie: Podrobny navod na obsluhu a iné

dolezitéé informacie

najdete na

WWW.sigmasport.com

n iD.60’nun haslatilmasi

iD.GO cihaziniz artik
egzersiz modunda
bulunuyor. Kalp frekansini
kullanmadan kosuyor-
saniz, size bunun yerine
kronometre calisirken
saat gosterilir.

iD.GO cihaziniz ile egzersiz
yapmak icin (st tusa bir
kez kisaca basiniz.

Egzersizi baslatmak igin
kisaca Ust tusa basiniz.

[
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Egzersizi sonlandirdiktan
sonra gogtis kemerinizi
cikariniz. iD.GO cihaziniz
artik bir nabiz gdster-
miyor ve 20 saniye sonra
otomatik olarak saate
gecis yapar.

n Genel bakis ekrani

H Tus atamasi

iD.GO cihazinizi tusa bir yandan kisa diger yandan ise
uzun basarak kullanabilirsiniz (2 saniye basili tutunuz).

Uyku modunda:

Tusa kisa hasma:
Egzersiz modunun acilmasi

Tusa uzun basma:
Ayar modunun agiimasi

Ayar modunda:

Tusa kisa hasma:
Giris dederinin artiriimasi

Tusa uzun basma:
Fonksiyan yok

Uyku modunda:

Tusa kisa hasma:
Kronometrenin baslatiimasi ve
durdurulmasi

Tusa uzun basma:
Kronometrenin sifirlanmasi

Craprupasne Ha iD.GO

3a [ia Tpenuparte ¢ Bawws
iD.GO, HatucHeTe Halii-
rOpHIA BYTOH BEOHBX.

Bawnat iD.GO Beue e B
TPEHUPOBBLUEH PEXUM.
Axo barate, bes pa

3a fia 3anouHeTe fa

Haii-ropHuA ByToH.

113noN3BaTe (yHKUNATa
33 CbPMEUEH PUTBLM,

YaCOBHUKDBT LLe Ce
nokasea, [okato

cekyHoomepsT paboti.

TPEHMPaTe, HAaTUCHETE

Crep KaTo cebpLumTE C
TPEHNPOBKaTa, CBanete
konaHa 3a cbpreyeH
putbm. Bawwat iD.GO
BEUE HAMA [ia N0Ka3Ba

ChPAEUHNA PUTHM 1
aBTOMATUUHO LLe ce

BbpHE KbM N0Ka3BaHe
Ha yacoBHuka crneg 20

Cexkyrau.

n @yukumn na byronute

B pe>kum Ha CbH!

Hatucuere:
AKTVBIPaHE Ha TPEHIPOBbYEH PEXIM

Hatuchere u 3agpure:
AKTUBUPAHE Ha PEXIAM HA HACTPOIIKUTE

B pe>kum Ha
HacTpoukuTe:

Kpan(a KapaKTepucTHKa Ha gucnnes

Hatucere u 3appoire:
Hama chyHkuna

B TpeHupoBbueH

Hatucuere:
CrapTupaHe 11 cnvpaHe Ha CekyHOoMepa

Hatucuere u 3appuire:
HynupaHe Ha cekyHOomepa

Moxete na ynpasnasare csoa iD.GO, kato HatucHeTe
N1 HaTUCHETe 1 3ambpxuTe (3a 2 cekyHam) ByToHuTE.

n 3anyck iD.GO

sIGMA

Urobbl HauaTb TPEHNPOBKY
Ha iD.GO, Heobxooumo
OVH Pa3 KOpOTKO HaxaTb
Ha BEPXHIOK KnaBuLy.

[
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locne 3aBeplueHma
TPEHMPOBKM CHUMUTE
HarpyoHblil PEMEHb.

Baw iD.GO Tenepb
nepecTaHeT oTobpaxarb
nynsc 1 uepes 20 cekyHa
aBTOMATUYECKN HAUYHET
NoKa3biBaTb BPEMA.

UroBbl HauaTb TPEHNPOBKY,
KOPOTKQ HaXMuTe Ha
BEPXHIOK KNaBuLLY.

Baw iD.GO Tenepb
HaX0OMUTCA B PEXUME
TpeHupoBku. Ecnn

Bbl HauHeTe Ber be3
0T0BpaxXeHNa uacToTbl
CePAUHbIX COKPALLEHWH,
BMECTO HEro BO Bpems
paboTbl cexyHnomepa
bynet otobpaxatsea
BpEMSA.

Ynpaenatb iD.GO MOXHO Kak KOPOTKIAM, Tak 1 NPOAOSIKMTENbHEIM
HaxaTveM Ha knasuwy (yaepxmBaTb HaxaTol 2 cekyHmbl).

B cnAawem pe>kume:

KopoTkoe Hamatie Ha Knasuwy:
OTKpbITUE PEXVMMA TPEHUPOBKM

NpoponkuTenbHoe HaxaTue Ha Knasuuwy: :
OTKpbITUE PEXVMMa HACTPOEK :

B pe>xume HacTpoek:

KU]IIITKIIB HaXaTHe Ha Knasuwy:
YBennueHve 3HaueHna BBoa

NpogomKuTenbHOR HANATHE Ha KNABHWY:
(DyHKUWA OTCYTCTBYET i

In trainingsmodus:

KUIIIITKIIB HaXaTHe Ha Knasuwy:
3anycK 1 0CTaHOBKa CekyHoMepa

ﬂpnunnmurenhune HaMaTHe Ha Knasuwy:
Cbpoc cekyHnomepa

)

Uyku modu: : Kalp frekansh egzersiz modu: Kalp frekansh egzersiz modu: Peum Ha cbh: TpeHupoBLYEH PEXUM C H3MEPBAHE HA TpenupoBbyen pexum Ges otuntane Ha Cnawmii pexum: Pexum TpenupoBky ¢ otobpamennem Pesxum Tpenupoekn bea orobpamenna
L. Saat i i i..Alinan kalp frekans! igin sembol ‘... Gaat ... UacosHuK CbpAEUEH pUTbM: CbPACUHHA PUTLM: i... Bpews:; YacToTbl CEPAEYHBIN COKPALIEeHMit: YacToTbl CEPAUHBIX COKPALIEHHI:
(T : : GUNGE! NNDIZevevvevereremeemereenesesmsasresnesanst Kronometre — Son egzersiz sresi -« - Hali-rOpeH BYTOH vvvvvveennnn’ “/IKOHKa 3a OTUETEH ChPMEUEH PUTEM - *- UacoBHUK BEDXHAR KIBBHILA. -+ +rreors - GUMBON BOCTPUHMBEMOT: UaCTOT! - Bpews;
.ove Kronometre (egzersiz siiresi] Bilgi: Detayl bir kullanma talimatini ve énemli bilgileri TEKYLL CHOTEUEH PUTBM «-vvvvvveveerrererersssss © CeKyHIOMED — OTUUTA NOCTEHOTO vvvvvvrs Benewxka: TbnHMTE VHCTPYKLWKM 38 yrnoTpeba u gpyra CEPAEHbIX COKPBLIEH: © CexyHnomep - BpevA nocrepeli NMpumeuanne. [oOpobHYI0 MHCTPYKLIMIO MO 0BCYXMBAHMIO,
www.sigmasport.com adresinde bulabilirsiniz. - CekyHnomep (TpeHvpoBbUHO Bpeve) TPEHNPOBBUHO BPEM BaXHa MHhopMaLwma mMoraT aa bbaat oTkpuTn e TPEHVPOBKM. a TAKKE VHYIO BXKHYIO MH(DOPMALIMID MOXHO
. Beseeee cekyHaomep (BpemA TpernpoBky). " " .
Ha www.sigmasport.com HauT Ha carTe Www.sigmasport.com
n Rktivering af iD.G0 n Knapfunktioner H iD.60:n kiiynnistys n Painiketoiminnot n Starta iD.G0 Knappfunktioner
Du kan betjene din iD.GO ved enten at trykke eller Voit kéyttad iD.GO-laitetta joko lyhyella tai pitkalld Du kan skéta din iD.GO antingen genom
ved at trykke og holde knapperne nede (i 2 sekunder). painalluksella (pitdminen painettuna 2 sekunnin ajan). att trycka pa knapparna eller genom att
siIGMA halla knapparna intryckta (i 2 sekunder).

Din iD.GO starter nu i
treeningstilstand. Hvis

du Igber uden at bruge
hjertefrekvensmaleren,

vil uret blive vist i stedet
for hjertefrekvensmaleren,
sa leenge stopuret er
aktivt.

For at treene med din
iD.GO, skal du trykke
pa den gverste knap

én gang.

Tryk pé den gverste
knap, nar traningen
pabegyndes.

M

L
|. 4534
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Nar du er feerdig med

at traene, fierner du
bryststroppen.

Din iD.GO viser nu ikke
lengere hjertefrekvensen
og den vender automatisk
tilbage til ur-visning efter
20 sekunder.

n Display-visning

s5IGMA

N —

|
D:_ IJ:I'IH .

N —

I dvaletilstand:

Tryk:

Aktivér treeningstilstand
Tryk og hold:

Aktivér indstillingstilstand

l indstillingstilstand:

Tryk: :
@g input-veerdien

Tryk og hold:

Ingen funktion

I treeningstilstand:

Start og stop stopuret

Tryk og hold:
Nulstil stopuret

Paina ylapainiketta lyhyesti
voidaksesi treenata
iD.GO-laitteella.

N —

iD.GO on nyt harjoittelu-
tilassa. Jos haluat juosta
ilman syketoiminnon

[0 |1

Kaynnistd harjoittelu
painamalla
lyhyesti ylapainiketta.

kayttod, naytolla nakyy
sen sijaan kellonaika
sekuntikellon kaydessa.

L
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Irrota rintavyé harjoittelun
paattymisen jalkeen.
iD.GO ei naytd enaa

sykettd ja hypahtaa

20 sekunnin kuluttua
automaattisesti takaisin

kellonaikaan.

Lepotilassa:

Lyhyt painallus:
Harjoittelutilan avaaminen

Pitkd painallus:
Asetustilan avaaminen

Saatotilassa:

Lyhyt painallus:
Sydttdarvon nosto

n Niytiin yleiskuva

N —

Pitka painallus:
Ei toimintoa

Harjoittelutilassa:

. L|-1 yt painallus:
Sekuntikellon kaynnistys
ja pysaytys

Pitkd painallus:
Sekuntikellon nollaus

045
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For att trdna med din
iD.GO behdver du trycka
en gang pa den tvre
knappen.

N
L

I
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Ta av din brostrem nar
du trénat klart.

Nu visar inte din iD.GO
pulsen langre och atergar
automatiskt till klockan
efter 20 sekunder.

Din iD.GO befinner sig
nu i traningslage. Om

du springer utan att
anvanda pulsen kommer
klockan att visas i stéllet
for pulsen samtidigt som
tidtagaruret gar.

Tryck pa den dvre knappen
for att borja tréna.

n Visa dversikt

I vilolage:

Tryck:
Aktivera tréningslage

Hall intryckt:
Aktivera installningslage

l instéallningslage:

Tryck:
Oka det inmatade vardet

Hall intryckt:
Ingen funktion

Starta och stoppa tidtagaruret

Hall intryckt:
Nollstalla tidtagaruret

Duale-tilstand: Treeningstilstand med hjertefrekvens: Treeningstilstand uden hjertefrekvens: Lepotila: Harjoittelutila sykkeelld: Harjoittelutila ilman syketta: Viloldge: Triningslage med puls: Traningsldge utan puls:
Lo Ur i ¢ *lkon for hjertefrekvens = Ur : i... Kellonaika : i...\/astaanotetun sykkeen symboli i i Kellonaika i... Klocka ...Symbol for mottagen puls i... Klocka
Dverste knap - - eeeeeeueees : Aktugl hjertefrekVens .....ooveeeeeeveeeneennndd Stopur — sidste treeningstid «-«eeeeeeeeeeees : Ylapainike NYKYINEN PUISSI +ovvevememevemememaniininnicnid Sekuntikello — «eoveeeireiiiiiiiiiid Ovre knappreeeeeeeeeeseseeeees? AKEUEI pUIS  ceevveeemeemeriniiiiiicid Tidtagarur — senaste tréningstid
feveeee- Stopur (Greeningstid) Bemark: De fulde driftsvejledninger samt andre - Sekuntikello (harjoitteluaikal Viimeisin harjoitteluaika Ohje: Perinpohjainen opas seka muita tarkeita tietoja - Tidtagarur (tréningstid) Obs! De kompletta funktionsanvisningarna och annan
vigtige oplysninger findes pa 0N 0soitteessa www.sigmasport.com viktig information finns pa www.sigmasport.com
WWW.Sigmasport.com
[Z] Batteries may not be disposed of in household waste (European Battery Law). [T Az elemeket nem szabad a héztartasi szemétbe dobni (,elemtarvény’). EU-Konformitétserkldarung 0 | El_'-K_ﬂ"fﬂl""i_ﬁ‘serklil"f"}l _ _ L | Deklaracja Iunﬂnn_ﬁﬁi_ﬂi _ [y 3anenenve o cooteercteuu EC )
Please dispose of properly per local ordinance. Kerjik, vigye az elemeket egy megfeleld gyditohelyre artalmatlanitasra. Sie flnden d|etKunfrJ/rgltats-Erklarung unter folgendem Link: Dekl.araqa CEczna|d/L.1[|ja sig na stronie: ﬂe@apaum»ﬂ r: CCIDT/BZTCTBMVI Hopmam EC Bbl MoxeTe HaliTn no agpecy:
Batterien dirfen nicht im Hausmdll entsorgt werden (Batteriegesetz — BattG)! m Baterij se ne sme odstranjevati skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki (Uredba o ravnanju z baterijami in Wir, SIGMA-ELEKTRO GmbH, Dr.-Julius-Leber-Str. 15, D-67433 Neuustadt/WeinstraBe CE:S1gMasot.comviado ce.sigmasport.comvidgo EELEAMEETE A
Bitte geben Sie die Batterien an einer benannten Ubergabestelle zur Entsorgung ab. " ; a‘;”m“‘a_mrii Fﬂgﬂgpéfimmi baterijami in akumulatori. Prosimo, da baterije oddate v zbiralnico za o ‘ erklaren, dass das Produkt ID.GO und der Sender analogue chestbelt bei bestimmungsgemaBer [ EU-Declaration of Conformity EU prohldSeni o shodé EU-konformitetserklzring
Ne pas jeter les piles aux ordures ménageres (loi relative aux piles et accumulateurs). LI=Lithium odstranjevanjelbatenij LI=Lithium Ver‘wendung den grundlegenden Anfor‘der-ungen geméB RED Directive 2014/53/EU und der The declaration of conformity can be found at: ES prohlaseni najdete na adrese Du kan finde EF-overensstemmelseserkleeringen pa
Veuillez rapporter vos piles usagées dans un centre de collecte agrée. Batérie sa nesmu likvidovat s domovym odpadom (zékon o batériach). RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU entspricht ce.sigmasport.com/idgo ce.sigmasport.com/idgo ce.sigmasport.com/idgo
Le batterie non devono essere smaltite nei rifiuti domestici (legge europea sulle batterie). Odovzdaite, prosim, baterie na menovanom zbernom mieste na likvidaciu. '
Si prega di consegnare le batterie esaurite presso i punti di raccolta previsti per lo smaltimento. m Bataryalar ev copleri ile atiimamalidir (Avrupa Batarya Yasasi). m Déclaration de conformité UE m EU-megfeleldségi nyilatkozat m
m Las baterias no deben ser eliminadas en la basura doméstica (Ley de baterias). Litfen yerel kurallara uygun olarak tasfiye edin. Sie finden die Konformitats-Erkldrung unter folgendem Link: V0u§ trouverez la déc\aration CE a l'adresse : A CE megfeleléségi Fanusitva’ny a DE-v.akuutus on IuatFawssa osoitteessa:
Por favor entregue las baterias en un lugar de recogida mencionado para su posterior eliminacion. m He e paapeweHo naxsbpnaHeTo Ha batepuuTe ¢ brToBUTE OTNAAbLM (3aKoH 3a batepunTe). ce.sigmasport.com/idgo ce.sigmasport.com/idgo ce.sigmasport.com/idgo ce.sigmasport.com/idgo
A i » i deti f ; f Mona, npenasaiite 6aTepumTe B NOCOUEHUA NYHKT 38 CbbUPaHE Ha CneuvnanHi oTNambLy.
/éS pias o _F:EVEm E|lml"3daz o DDIFrl]lUﬂtD e |le0 doméstico fle relane al'pllhaS]L cnonbaoBanHble baTapeiiki 3anpeuaeTca BoibpackiBaTh B goMaluHuii Mycop (3akoH 06 ytunusauun batapeek/ akkymynatopos). MoxanyicTa ﬂ DichiarazianelRilcoRformtalRE m JalaxalsisiiaRnestiizalER E AT (0 (eI I )
(HEFEEJUE 5 (RS (L (210 13 Sl G S i (70 @ U Elietid Gl e, m — VICﬂDﬂbGEIEaHprIB 6aTa§e;;l<V| s ymjfmaaumw s UEMH s yKaSa\}/-iHbEJX ﬂpMEMHbIXyI'IyHKTDEu P Y™y po&3. y ! La dichiarazione CE e disponibile all'indirizzo: Izjavo CE najdete na Du kan hitta CE-deklarationen under
Batterijen horen niet thuis bij het restafval (Europese richtlijn batterijen). : - . ce.sigmasport.com/idgo ce.sigmasport.com/idgo ce.sigmasport.com/idgo
m Geeft u de batterijen mee met de chemokar. Batterier mé ikke bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffaldet (Batterilov). EU-Declaration of Conformity
. P . Aflever batterierne pa et tilsvarende samlested. i : -
Baterii nie wolno wyrzucac do $mieci (ustawa o bateriach). . . Declaracidn de conformidad de la UE \yhldsenie o zhode E0
Baterie nalezy oddac¢ do utylizacji w odpowiednim punkcie zbiérki odpadéw. Paristoja ei nykyaan saa havittaa kotitalousjatteen mukana (paristoja koskeva s&ados). We, SIGMA-ELEKTRO GmbH, Dr.-Julius-Leber-Str. 1 5v D-67433 Neustadt/WeinstraBe m Puede encontrar la declaracion de conformidad CE en: m ES vyhlasenie najdete na adrese:
Baterie se nesmi likvidovat s domovnim odpadem (zakon o bateriich). Toimita paristot asianmukaiseen kierratyspisteeseen havitystd varten. declare under our responsibility that the product ID.GO and the transmitters analogue ce.sigmasport.com/idgo ce.sigmasport.com/idgo
Odevzdejte prasim baterie na jmenovaném sbérném misté k likvidaci. [ Batterier fér inte kastas i hushallssoporna (Batterilag) chestbelt are compliant with the essential requirements and other relevant requirements [ Desiarssao U de conformidad [ 8 Uyguiuk B
Lamna batterierna till en godkand &tervinningsplats. q n q . Pr eclaracao e conformidade ygunluk Beyani
of the RED Directive 2014/53/EU and the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. Podera encontrar a declaragéo CE em: AT uygunluk beyanini ce.sigmasport.com/idgo c €
ce.sigmasport.com/idgo adresinde bulabilirsiniz.
The declaration of conformity can be found at: LT IS lexnapatnn 3a coaraorcraue wa EC SIGMA-ELEKTRO GmbH SIGMA SPORT USA SIGMA-ELEKTRO (Hong Kong) Ltd
ce.sigmasport.com/idgo m . EH LI Dr.-Julius-Leber-StraBe 15 18608 Dean St. Room 2010, 20/F, No.1 Hung To Road,

U kunt de CE-certificering vinden op:
ce.sigmasport.com/idgo

CE peknapauuaTa MOXeTe Aa HaMepuTe Ha:
ce.sigmasport.com/idgo

D-67433 Neustadt/\WeinstraBe

St. Charles, IL 60174, U.S.A.

Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong
PAP

It



